ALBANY COUNTY, WYOMING
Jul-18
Pursuant to W.S. § 18-3-516(b)(i), the Board of County Commissioners shall publish the name,
position and gross monthly salary of each full-time employee and each elected official.
These salaries do not include any fringe benefits such as health insurance costs, life insurance benefits
and pension plans. Salaries or wages do not include any overtime that the employee may earn

which would be paid by the county.

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

TIMOTHY CHESNUT COMMISSIONER CHAIRMAN 2,500.00
TERRIE JONES COMMISSIONER 2,500.00
HEBER RICHARDSON COMMISSIONER 2,500.00
BUILDING & GROUNDS

LEROY TORRES MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT 4,608.33
COUNTY CLERK

JACQUELINE R. GONZALES CLERK 7,083.33
KAYLA WHITE CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK 5,200.00
LAURINE AGUIRRES OFFICE MANAGER 4,550.00
GENA MUNARI REAL ESTATE RECORDING SUPER 4,450.00
CAMY WILLEMS ASSISTANT OFFICE MANAGER 4,280.00
FABIOLA GONZALES ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK 3,750.00
DOROTHY BINKERD ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK 3,525.00
AMANDA RODRIGUEZ ACCOUNTING CLERK 4,425.00
DEBORAH PICKETT ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK 2,900.00
TREVOR GONZALES ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK 2,550.00
ROBIN GUFFEY ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK 2,550.00
STACEY HARVEY ELECTION CLERK 3,400.00



BRITTANY

GRANTS

TAI

HUMAN RESOURCES

CHRISTINA

COUNTY TREASURER

LINDA

TRACY

GAYLA

JANET

SUNNY

VICTORIA

COUNTY ASSESSOR

GRANT C.

CHELSIE

KAREN

BRANDACE

CHRISTINA

HALLIE

ANGELA

COUNTY SHERIFF

DAVID S.

JOSHUA

BEESTON

MEYER

HANDLEY

MCKINNEY

VANDEVENTER

WRIGHT

SNOWBERGER

SIMPSON

FLETCHER

BALDWIN

BROOK

MADDEN

JACOBSON

SHOWACRE

MATHEWS

BOWMAN

PROULX

MATHEWS

GARCIA

CURTIS

O'MALLEY

DEBREE

JOHN

WILLIAM

CHRISTIAN

JEFFREY

ELECTION CLERK

GRANTS

HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR

TREASURER

CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER

ASSISTANT TREASURER

ASSISTANT TREASURER

ASSISTANT TREASURER

ASSISTANT TREASURER

ASSESSOR

DEPUTY ASSESSOR

GIS SPECIALIST

PROPERTY SPECIALIST

SENIOR FIELD APPRAISER

FIELD APPRAISER

PROPERTY SPECIALIST

SHERIFF

UNDERSHERIFF

PATROL LIEUTENANT

DETECTIVE SERGEANT

PATROL SERGEANT

PATROL CORPORAL

2,750.00

5,000.00

5,833.33

7,083.33
5,079.00
2,900.00
3,380.00
2,500.00

2,500.00

7,083.33
4,983.00
3,780.25
3,025.00
3,450.00
2,875.00

2,600.00

7,083.33
6,559.07
5,847.13
5,123.03
5,073.03

4,394.53



HUSTON

CURTIS

COLLING

YATES

LUNDAHL

SCHLAGER

MORROW

GALLEGOS

DONNELL

ROSIER

CARROLL

MCGLOCKLIN

PEYTON

VACANT

PETERSEN

MCGLOCKLIN

PETERSON

JEREMY

BRENDON

DEREK

WILLIAM

KEVIN

TODD

GUY

AARON

JEFFREY

EDWARD ACE Il

CHRISTOPHER

NICHOLAS

JAY

JACQUELINE
ANDREA

ROBERT

COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

BENJAMIN

NICOLE

VIGIL

NIELSON

PULS

OLAVESON

PERUE

TAYLOR

PARKER

FRITZEN

TRAMPE

ERIC

ROBERT

RICKY

DARAN

MICHELLE

TIMOTHY

DUSTY

PATROL CORPORAL

PATROL CORPORAL

PATROL CORPORAL

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

PATROL DEPUTY

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

CIVIL PROCESSOR

DETENTION LIEUTENANT

DETENTION SERGEANT

DETENTION CORPORAL

DETENTION CORPORAL

DETENTION CORPORAL

DETENTION CORPORAL

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

4,369.53
4,369.53
4,369.53
3,944.64
3,969.64
3,994.64
3,969.64
3,969.64
3,969.64
3,969.64
3,944.64
3,944.64
3,944.64
3,944.64
3,558.33
3,296.55

2,105.00

5,822.13

5,098.03
4,419.53

4,369.53
4,369.53
4,344.53
4,210.26
4,185.26

3,969.64



DEAN

SMITH

GLADNEY

SEIDL

CARTER

SHENEFELT

SMITH

KREIN

KIGER

FERGUSON

SHEETS

VACANT

EUGENE

MICHELLE

MICHELLE

PHLYLLIS

MARY JO

COUNTY ATTORNEY

PEGGY

EDWARD

ADRIA

CoDY

CHERYL

MELISSA

LISA

SAUNDRA

CRIME VICTIM WITNESS

ADAM

DANE

ZEBULON

DREW

JASON

JESSE

KODY

JUSTIN

STEPHANIE

MATTHEW

ADAM

OLSON

BLAIR

STEVENSON

DUNBAR

SMITH

TRENT

BRITZIUS

SCHIEL

JERABEK

BROME

IRVINE

RIGGS

CHAVEZ

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION DEPUTY

DETENTION MAINTENANCE

COOK

COOK

COOK

COOK

ATTORNEY

DEPUTY ATTORNEY

DEPUTY ATTORNEY

DEPUTY ATTORNEY

DEPUTY ATTORNEY

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

LEGAL ASSISTANT

3,944.64
3,944.64
3,944.64
3,944.64
3,944.64
3,772.97
3,772.97
3,772.97
3,772.97
3,772.97
3,637.50

3,637.50

3,450.00
2,249.69
2,599.95
2,249.69

2,249.69

7,916.66
7,715.00
5,883.33
5,750.00
5,000.00
4,608.33
4,583.33

3,806.67



MARIA CONSUELOS VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATOR

KAROLYN HACKBARTH VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATOR
LAURA CUNDY VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATOR
GIS

ALAN FRANK GIS DIRECTOR

COUNTY PLANNER

DAVID GERTSCH PLANNING DIRECTOR
COUNTY CORONER

JENNIFER GRAHAM CORONER

YANCEY BROWN DEPUTY CORONER
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION

LINDA SUE GOLDING ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
COUNTY CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT

JANICE SEXTON CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT
STACY LAM CHIEF DEPUTY

CATHERINE ROYBAL DEPUTY

MICHELLE TRABING DEPUTY

DWAIN STREETER DEPUTY

DARCI BOYD DEPUTY

COURT SUPERVISED TREATMENT PROGRAM
AMY TERRELL COURT SUPERVISED TREATMENT

COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE

JAMES ROBERT FISHER SUPERINTENDENT

JOHN A. LEAZENBY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
DAVID DUNBAR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
RANDY DERR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
RAMON SANDOVAL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR
ROCKY BREWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

EUGENE BUDNICK EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

4,583.33
3,750.00

3,250.00

7,083.33

7,083.33

2,916.66

1,103.23

2,902.06

7,083.33
5,266.67
5,100.00
3,873.36
3,627.64

3,166.67

5,833.33

6,250.00
4,322.01
4,294.90
4,133.36
3,693.12
3,596.91

3,646.70



RONNY NEWKIRK EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 3,561.00
BILL WAGGONER MECHANIC 3,819.74
CINDY SPEISER ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 3,083.33
COUNTY FIRE WARDEN

CHAD DINGES FIRE WARDEN 25/HR
COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH

ALYSSA TEKIELA OFFICE MANAGER 3,533.33
JOHNNA FRENCH MCH/TANF NURSE 4,714.41
RYAN KISER MCH/TANF NURSE 4,377.00
JOHN LONGO PHRC COORDINATOR 4,583.33
wIC

DENISE IVEY CLINIC SUPERVISOR 30.72/HR
BEVERLY MEDINA WIC TECHNICIAN 19.02/HR

COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
BINNING AIMEE EMA COORDINATOR 4,764.98

PUBLISH JULY 31, 2018



