## **ALBANY COUNTY, WYOMING**

## Jul-18

Pursuant to W.S. § 18-3-516(b)(i), the Board of County Commissioners shall publish the name, position and gross monthly salary of each full-time employee and each elected official.

These salaries do not include any fringe benefits such as health insurance costs, life insurance benefits and pension plans. Salaries or wages do not include any overtime that the employee may earn which would be paid by the county.

## **COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

TIMOTHY	CHESNUT	COMMISSIONER CHAIRMAN	2,500.00
TERRIE	JONES	COMMISSIONER	2,500.00
HEBER	RICHARDSON	COMMISSIONER	2,500.00
BUILDING & GROUNDS			
LEROY	TORRES	MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT	4,608.33
COUNTY CLERK			
JACQUELINE R.	GONZALES	CLERK	7,083.33
KAYLA	WHITE	CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK	5,200.00
LAURINE	AGUIRRES	OFFICE MANAGER	4,550.00
GENA	MUNARI	REAL ESTATE RECORDING SUPER	4,450.00
CAMY	WILLEMS	ASSISTANT OFFICE MANAGER	4,280.00
FABIOLA	GONZALES	ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK	3,750.00
DOROTHY	BINKERD	ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK	3,525.00
AMANDA	RODRIGUEZ	ACCOUNTING CLERK	4,425.00
DEBORAH	PICKETT	ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK	2,900.00
TREVOR	GONZALES	ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK	2,550.00
ROBIN	GUFFEY	ASSISTANT COUNTY CLERK	2,550.00
STACEY	HARVEY	ELECTION CLERK	3,400.00

BRITTANY	VANDEVENTER	ELECTION CLERK	2,750.00
GRANTS			
TAI	WRIGHT	GRANTS	5,000.00
HUMAN RESOURCES			
CHRISTINA	SNOWBERGER	HUMAN RESOURCES COORDINATOR	5,833.33
COUNTY TREASURER			
LINDA	SIMPSON	TREASURER	7,083.33
TRACY	FLETCHER	CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER	5,079.00
GAYLA	BALDWIN	ASSISTANT TREASURER	2,900.00
JANET	BROOK	ASSISTANT TREASURER	3,380.00
SUNNY	MADDEN	ASSISTANT TREASURER	2,500.00
VICTORIA	JACOBSON	ASSISTANT TREASURER	2,500.00
COUNTY ASSESSOR			
GRANT C.	SHOWACRE	ASSESSOR	7,083.33
CHELSIE	MATHEWS	DEPUTY ASSESSOR	4,983.00
KAREN	BOWMAN	GIS SPECIALIST	3,780.25
BRANDACE	PROULX	PROPERTY SPECIALIST	3,025.00
CHRISTINA	MATHEWS	SENIOR FIELD APPRAISER	3,450.00
HALLIE	GARCIA	FIELD APPRAISER	2,875.00
ANGELA	CURTIS	PROPERTY SPECIALIST	2,600.00
COUNTY SHERIFF			
DAVID S.	O'MALLEY	SHERIFF	7,083.33
JOSHUA	DEBREE	UNDERSHERIFF	6,559.07
BEESTON	JOHN	PATROL LIEUTENANT	5,847.13
MEYER	WILLIAM	DETECTIVE SERGEANT	5,123.03
HANDLEY	CHRISTIAN	PATROL SERGEANT	5,073.03
MCKINNEY	JEFFREY	PATROL CORPORAL	4,394.53

HUSTON	JEREMY	PATROL CORPORAL	4,369.53	
CURTIS	BRENDON	PATROL CORPORAL	4,369.53	
COLLING	DEREK	PATROL CORPORAL	4,369.53	
YATES	WILLIAM	PATROL DEPUTY	3,944.64	
LUNDAHL	KEVIN	PATROL DEPUTY	3,969.64	
SCHLAGER	TODD	PATROL DEPUTY	3,994.64	
MORROW	GUY	PATROL DEPUTY	3,969.64	
GALLEGOS	AARON	PATROL DEPUTY	3,969.64	
DONNELL	JEFFREY	PATROL DEPUTY	3,969.64	
ROSIER	EDWARD ACE II	PATROL DEPUTY	3,969.64	
CARROLL	CHRISTOPHER	PATROL DEPUTY	3,944.64	
MCGLOCKLIN	NICHOLAS	PATROL DEPUTY	3,944.64	
PEYTON	JAY	PATROL DEPUTY	3,944.64	
VACANT		PATROL DEPUTY	3,944.64	
PETERSEN	JACQUELINE	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	3,558.33	
MCGLOCKLIN	ANDREA	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	3,296.55	
PETERSON	ROBERT	CIVIL PROCESSOR	2,105.00	
COUNTY DETENTION CENTER				
BENJAMIN	FRITZEN	DETENTION LIEUTENANT	5,822.13	
NICOLE	TRAMPE	DETENTION SERGEANT	5,098.03	
VIGIL	ERIC	DETENTION CORPORAL	4,419.53	
NIELSON	ROBERT	DETENTION CORPORAL	4,369.53	
PULS	RICKY	DETENTION CORPORAL	4,369.53	
OLAVESON	DARAN	DETENTION CORPORAL	4,344.53	
PERUE	MICHELLE	DETENTION DEPUTY	4,210.26	
TAYLOR	TIMOTHY	DETENTION DEPUTY	4,185.26	
PARKER	DUSTY	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,969.64	

			0.044.04
DEAN	ADAM	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,944.64
SMITH	DANE	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,944.64
GLADNEY	ZEBULON	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,944.64
SEIDL	DREW	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,944.64
CARTER	JASON	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,944.64
SHENEFELT	JESSE	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,772.97
SMITH	KODY	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,772.97
KREIN	JUSTIN	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,772.97
KIGER	STEPHANIE	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,772.97
FERGUSON	MATTHEW	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,772.97
SHEETS	ADAM	DETENTION DEPUTY	3,637.50
VACANT		DETENTION DEPUTY	3,637.50
EUGENE	OLSON	DETENTION MAINTENANCE	3,450.00
MICHELLE	BLAIR	соок	2,249.69
MICHELLE	STEVENSON	COOK	2,599.95
PHLYLLIS	DUNBAR	COOK	2,249.69
MARY JO	SMITH	COOK	2,249.69
COUNTY ATTORNEY			
PEGGY	TRENT	ATTORNEY	7,916.66
EDWARD	BRITZIUS	DEPUTY ATTORNEY	7,715.00
ADRIA	SCHIEL	DEPUTY ATTORNEY	5,883.33
CODY	JERABEK	DEPUTY ATTORNEY	5,750.00
CHERYL	BROME	DEPUTY ATTORNEY	5,000.00
MELISSA	IRVINE	LEGAL ASSISTANT	4,608.33
LISA	RIGGS	LEGAL ASSISTANT	4,583.33
SAUNDRA	CHAVEZ	LEGAL ASSISTANT	3,806.67
CRIME VICTIM WITNESS			

MARIA	CONSUELOS	VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATOR	4,583.33	
KAROLYN	HACKBARTH	VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATOR	3,750.00	
LAURA	CUNDY	VICTIM WITNESS COORDINATOR	3,250.00	
GIS				
ALAN	FRANK	GIS DIRECTOR	7,083.33	
COUNTY PLANNER				
DAVID	GERTSCH	PLANNING DIRECTOR	7,083.33	
COUNTY CORONER				
JENNIFER	GRAHAM	CORONER	2,916.66	
YANCEY	BROWN	DEPUTY CORONER	1,103.23	
COOPERATIVE EXTENSION	I			
LINDA SUE	GOLDING	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	2,902.06	
COUNTY CLERK OF DISTRI	CT COURT			
JANICE	SEXTON	CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT	7,083.33	
STACY	LAM	CHIEF DEPUTY	5,266.67	
CATHERINE	ROYBAL	DEPUTY	5,100.00	
MICHELLE	TRABING	DEPUTY	3,873.36	
DWAIN	STREETER	DEPUTY	3,627.64	
DARCI	BOYD	DEPUTY	3,166.67	
COURT SUPERVISED TREATMENT PROGRAM				
AMY	TERRELL	COURT SUPERVISED TREATMENT	5,833.33	
COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE				
JAMES ROBERT	FISHER	SUPERINTENDENT	6,250.00	
JOHN A.	LEAZENBY	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	4,322.01	
DAVID	DUNBAR	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	4,294.90	
RANDY	DERR	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	4,133.36	
RAMON	SANDOVAL	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	3,693.12	
ROCKY	BREWER	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	3,596.91	
EUGENE	BUDNICK	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	3,646.70	

RONNY	NEWKIRK	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	3,561.00
BILL	WAGGONER	MECHANIC	3,819.74
CINDY	SPEISER	ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	3,083.33
COUNTY FIRE WARDEN			
CHAD	DINGES	FIRE WARDEN	25/HR
COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH			
ALYSSA	TEKIELA	OFFICE MANAGER	3,533.33
JOHNNA	FRENCH	MCH/TANF NURSE	4,714.41
RYAN	KISER	MCH/TANF NURSE	4,377.00
JOHN	LONGO	PHRC COORDINATOR	4,583.33
WIC			
DENISE	IVEY	CLINIC SUPERVISOR	30.72/HR
BEVERLY	MEDINA	WIC TECHNICIAN	19.02/HR
COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT			
BINNING	AIMEE	EMA COORDINATOR	4,764.98

PUBLISH JULY 31, 2018